
2008 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 17, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-10   Conf: 19-5   Home: 13-2   Away: 14-4   Neutral: 21-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (352), Opp (296)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (1), Signore (1), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Price (4), Liermann (3), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Laas 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-39), Price
(11-19), Colosimo (4-10), Taylor (4-7), Laas (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Longfellow, Lindsay .353 58-58 167 29 59 7 1 5 39 83 .497 15 0 21 0 .402 2 5 4-6 97 90 8 .959
18 Beecher, Nicole .346 58-58 153 32 53 6 0 3 31 68 .444 26 5 24 1 .452 2 9 7-10 28 3 0 1.000
21 Zembruski, Lauren .344 58-58 163 37 56 2 0 4 22 70 .429 23 2 22 0 .429 1 26 23-30 21 133 8 .951
26 Rousey, Kaeleigh .343 55-55 166 26 57 15 0 7 46 93 .560 11 0 20 1 .378 3 7 7-8 73 124 11 .947
6 Mall, Courtney .341 58-58 164 55 56 7 1 3 20 74 .451 47 2 16 0 .493 0 10 22-29 49 4 0 1.000
33 Ruggles, Mallory .329 58-58 164 17 54 6 0 10 36 90 .549 14 0 23 0 .382 0 9 1-2 420 23 5 .989
31 Rumpf, Chaleen .322 57-56 149 31 48 8 2 4 25 72 .483 10 3 15 0 .377 0 2 16-18 48 3 1 .981
2 Price, Ashley .293 58-58 164 24 48 14 0 7 32 83 .506 29 2 22 0 .401 2 12 3-3 379 21 1 .998
25 Signore, Christina .385 23-6 26 2 10 0 0 0 2 10 .385 3 0 1 0 .448 0 1 1-1 20 1 0 1.000
16 Bates, Abbie .250 16-0 4 5 1 0 1 0 1 3 .750 1 0 2 0 .400 0 0 4-4 0 1 1 .500
24 Pucel, Amanda .232 39-24 69 11 16 4 0 0 9 20 .290 13 0 15 0 .354 0 1 3-4 1 0 0 1.000
17 Liermann, Lindsey .214 16-3 14 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .214 1 0 5 0 .267 0 0 1-1 18 1 0 1.000
11 Schlafke, Kasey .200 37-23 65 14 13 3 0 0 6 16 .246 3 0 13 0 .229 2 2 4-5 5 8 0 1.000
15 Eubanks, Haylee .160 32-7 25 10 4 1 0 0 2 5 .200 2 0 5 0 .222 0 2 4-4 0 3 0 1.000
22 Oquendo, Carolyn .143 8-0 7 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Oquendo, Marilyn .000 7-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Wildenradt, Carly .000 32-0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 6-7 0 0 0 .000
7 Laas, Lindsey .000 11-10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
Totals .318 58-58 1505 314 479 74 5 43 275 692 .460 200 14 206 2 .400 13 86 106-132 1169 497 38 .978
Opponents .223 58-58 1455 116 324 55 4 18 112 441 .303 79 13 391 5 .269 1 36 11-20 1126 492 82 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Colosimo, Kaitlin 1.62 31-7 39 33 32 15-0 1 239.1 165 52 43 40 266 27 3 9 .191 1 7 0 1 20
3 Taylor, Erika 3.08 11-3 20 15 12 5-0 0 105.1 104 41 36 24 104 20 1 6 .251 9 4 1 0 9
7 Laas, Lindsey 4.00 6-0 10 10 3 0-0 0 45.0 55 23 20 15 21 8 0 3 .311 5 2 0 0 7
Totals 2.29 48-10 69 58 47 20 1 389.2 324 116 99 79 391 55 4 18 .223 15 13 1 1 36
Opponents 5.56 10-48 86 58 35 2 0 375.1 479 314 232 200 206 74 5 43 .318 13 14 0 13 86



2008 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 17, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Mall, Courtney 53 49 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Beecher, Nicole 31 28 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Signore, Christina 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Liermann, Lindsey 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 3 0
11 Schlafke, Kasey 13 5 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Laas, Lindsey 13 2 11 0 1.000 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Eubanks, Haylee 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Pucel, Amanda 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Price, Ashley 401 379 21 1 .998 1 11 8 .579 4 0
33 Ruggles, Mallory 448 420 23 5 .989 10 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rumpf, Chaleen 52 48 3 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Colosimo, Kaitlin 58 1 55 2 .966 1 4 6 .400 0 0
8 Longfellow, Lindsay 195 97 90 8 .959 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Taylor, Erika 24 7 16 1 .958 1 4 3 .571 0 0
21 Zembruski, Lauren 162 21 133 8 .951 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rousey, Kaeleigh 208 73 124 11 .947 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bates, Abbie 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wildenradt, Carly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Oquendo, Marilyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Oquendo, Carolyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1704 1169 497 38 .978 27 11 8 .564 7 0
Opponents 1700 1126 492 82 .952 36 106 25 .809 21 0


